Borough of Union Beach

ORDINANCE NO.: 2023-327:

MEETING OF APRIL 20, 2023

An Ordinance Amending and Supplementing Ordinance No. 2021-307 Adopted September 16, 2021 Fixing the Salaries, Wages and other Emoluments of Certain Employees of the Borough of Union Beach Pursuant to a Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamster Local No. 641 for the Calendar Year 2021, 2022, 2023 and 2024

WHEREAS, the Borough of Union Beach (Borough) has adopted Salary Ordinance No. 2021-307 which fixes the salaries, wages and other emoluments pursuant to a Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) with Teamsters Local No. 641 for the calendar years 2021 through 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Borough wishes to amend and supplement said Ordinance pursuant to an amendment to said CBA approved by the said Local 641.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Union Beach that Ordinance No. 2021-307 adopted on September 16, 2021 is amended and supplemented as follows:

Section 1. The following title along with the salary for the years 2023 and 2024 is ADDED:

a) Code Enforcement Officer Trainee 2023 2024 \$50,000.00 \$51,500.00

Section 2. The salary for the below listed title is amended as shown for the years 2023 and 2024.

2023 2024 a) Code Enforcement Officer \$59, 637.00 \$61,427.00

Section 3. All ordinances or parts of ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

Section 5. Pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40:69A-181 (b), this ordinance shall take effect twenty (20) days after its final passage by the Borough Council and approval by the Mayor where such approval is required by law.

Attest:	Approved:	
Anne Marie Friscia, Municipal Clerk		Charles W. Cocuzza, Mayor
Introduced on First Reading: April 20, 2023 Final Adoption:		